
2025 Stoughton Community Preservation Calendar - Approved 2/5/25

Meeting 
Date

Meeting 
Type

Meeting 
Time

Town Meeting 
 Deadline

Other CPC Deadlines

Wed 1/8/25 CPC Mtg 7:00 PM Final Vote for ATM 2025 Articles
Review 2025 Calendar Proposal

Wed 2/5/25 CPC Mtg 7:00 PM Review ATM Recommendations and 
Explanations 
Approve 2025 Proposed Calendar

Wed 3/5/25 CPC Mtg 7:00 PM Review Draft Grant Agreements and MOUs 
including special conditions

Wed 4/2/25 CPC Mtg 7:00 PM CPC Vote on ATM Motions, Grant 
Agreements and MOUs (done in March)

Meeting canceled

Wed 4/30/25 CPC Mtg 7:00 PM

Wed 6/4/25 Public Hearing 7:00 PM Annual Needs Assessment Public Hearing

Mon 6/30/25 Deadline Publish Request for Proposals and Republish 
Deadlines for 2026 ATM 

Wed 7/2/25 CPC Mtg 7:00 PM

Wed 8/6/25 CPC Mtg 7:00 PM

Fri 8/15/25 Deadline 5:00 PM Final Deadline for Pre-Applications for May 
2026 ATM

Wed 9/3/25 CPC Mtg 7:00 PM CPC Project Interviews

Mon 9/15/25 Deadline 5:00 PM Final Deadline for Full Applications for May 
2026 ATM

Wed 10/8/25 CPC Mtg 7:00 PM Preliminary Discussion for May 2026 ATM 
Proposals

(Date moved to accommodate Yom Kippur)

Wed 11/5/25 CPC Mtg 7:00 PM Preliminary Funding Decisions and suggested 
TM Article language

Wed 12/3/25 CPC Mtg 7:00 PM Final vote on Project Funding Approval

Wed 1/7/26 CPC Mtg 7:00 PM Final Vote for ATM 2026 Articles             
Review ATM Recommendations and 
Explanations                                                   
Approve 2026 Proposed Calendar    

Wed 2/4/26 CPC Mtg 7:00 PM Review ATM Recommendations and 
Explanations                                                        
Finalize ATM Motions

Wed 3/4/26 CPC Mtg 7:00 PM Review Draft Grant Agreements and MOUs 
including special conditions
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